
CA 5-Jap December Analysis

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

9

349

9621

3517

6638

3

108

7099

3966

3452

4

134

4900

4301

1003

 Constitutional Area 5-Japan  Leader: Open

July 2017 to December 2018 (6 months) Results

CA 5-Jap

December (Only Results)

Dec-15 Dec-16

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

27

686

1174

-432

1

21

457

1394

-888

CA 5-Jap

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2015-2016

2nd Qtr

2016-2017

2nd Qtr

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

98

3041

1995

1194

1

23

1562

2223

-551

CA 5-Jap

MD ANALYSIS



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017

335

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

1170

459

740

1

31

970

451

599

0

0

578

532

79

334

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

64

1996

586

1488

0

0

999

764

254

1

21

873

758

193

336

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

47

829

554

344

0

0

1429

520

936

1

47

777

636

225

337

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

54

2060

531

1610

0

0

1151

599

578

0

5

775

667

159

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4
165
6055
2130
4182

1
31

4549
2334
2367

2
73

3003
2593
656

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



December (Only) Results

Dec-15 Dec-16

335

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

106

180

-54

0

0

54

199

-140

334

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

109

278

-168

1

21

90

284

-156

336

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

176

122

54

0

0

98

255

-156

337

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

105

175

-68

0

0

65

179

-112

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
0

496
755
-236

1
21
307
917
-564

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2015-2016

2nd Qtr

2016-2017

2nd Qtr

335

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

31

369

264

157

0

0

202

282

-69

334

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

422

475

-50

1

21

262

424

-116

336

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

808

220

589

0

0

277

358

-77

337

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

456

296

166

0

0

264

328

-40

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
31

2055
1255
862

1
21

1005
1392
-302

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017

330

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

150

1182

383

1000

1

40

597

543

138

0

2

495

491

41

331

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

34

545

286

301

0

0

425

266

170

0

0

293

236

69

332

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

884

304

591

0

0

635

335

313

0

0

483

336

169

333

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

955

414

564

1

37

893

488

464

2

59

626

645

68

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5
184
3566
1387
2456

2
77

2550
1632
1085

2
61

1897
1708
347

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



December (Only) Results

Dec-15 Dec-16

330

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

33

133

-98

0

0

35

148

-112

331

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

28

60

-31

0

0

33

48

-15

332

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

48

85

-37

0

0

28

120

-90

333

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

27

81

141

-30

0

0

54

161

-107

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
27
190
419
-196

0
0

150
477
-324

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2015-2016

2nd Qtr

2016-2017

2nd Qtr

330

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

40

172

239

-15

0

0

126

243

-108

331

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

141

117

25

0

0

96

109

-12

332

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

227

138

91

0

0

131

182

-46

333

Japan

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

27

446

246

231

0

2

204

297

-83

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2
67
986
740
332

0
2

557
831
-249

MD GMT Area CA 5-Jap




