MD ANALYSIS

CA 5-Jap December Analysis

Constitutional Area 5-Japan Leader: Open

July 2017 to December 2018 (6 months) Results

CA 5-Jap	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017
New Clubs	9	3	4
Charter Members	349	108	134
New Members	9621	7099	4900
Drops	3517	3966	4301
Net Growth	6638	3452	1003

December (Only Results)

CA 5-Jap	Dec-15	Dec-16
New Clubs	1	1
Charter Members	27	21
New Members	686	457
Drops	1174	1394
Net Growth	-432	-888

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 5-Jap	2015-2016 2nd Qtr	2016-2017 2nd Qtr
New Clubs	3	1
Charter Members	98	23
New Members	3041	1562
Drops	1995	2223
Net Growth	1194	-551

MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017
335		New Clubs	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	31	0
	Japan	New Members	1170	970	578
		Drops	459	451	532
		Net Growth	740	599	79
334		New Clubs	1	0	1
		Charter Members	64	0	21
	Japan	New Members	1996	999	873
		Drops	586	764	758
		Net Growth	1488	254	193
336		New Clubs	2	0	1
		Charter Members	47	0	47
	Japan	New Members	829	1429	777
		Drops	554	520	636
		Net Growth	344	936	225
337		New Clubs	1	0	0
		Charter Members	54	0	5
	Japan	New Members	2060	1151	775
		Drops	531	599	667
		Net Growth	1610	578	159
Total		New Clubs	4	1	2
		Charter Members	165	31	73
		New Members	6055	4549	3003
		Drops	2130	2334	2593
		Net Growth	4182	2367	656

December (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	Dec-15	Dec-16
335		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	106	54
		Drops	180	199
		Net Growth	-54	-140
334		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	0	21
	Japan	New Members	109	90
		Drops	278	284
		Net Growth	-168	-156
336		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	176	98
		Drops	122	255
		Net Growth	54	-156
337		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	105	65
		Drops	175	179
		Net Growth	-68	-112
Total		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	0	21
		New Members	496	307
		Drops	755	917
		Net Growth	-236	-564

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2015-2016 2nd Qtr	2016-2017 2nd Qtr
335		New Clubs	1	0
	_	Charter Members	31	0
	Japan	New Members	369	202
		Drops	264	282
		Net Growth	157	-69
334		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	0	21
	Japan	New Members	422	262
		Drops	475	424
		Net Growth	-50	-116
336		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	808	277
		Drops	220	358
		Net Growth	589	-77
337		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	456	264
		Drops	296	328
		Net Growth	166	-40
Total		New Clubs	1	1
		Charter Members	31	21
		New Members	2055	1005
		Drops	1255	1392
		Net Growth	862	-302

MD Wise Analysis

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017
330		New Clubs	4	1	0
		Charter Members	150	40	2
	Japan	New Members	1182	597	495
		Drops	383	543	491
		Net Growth	1000	138	41
331		New Clubs	1	0	0
		Charter Members	34	0	0
	Japan	New Members	545	425	293
		Drops	286	266	236
		Net Growth	301	170	69
332		New Clubs	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0
	Japan	New Members	884	635	483
		Drops	304	335	336
		Net Growth	591	313	169
333		New Clubs	0	1	2
		Charter Members	0	37	59
	Japan	New Members	955	893	626
		Drops	414	488	645
		Net Growth	564	464	68
Total		New Clubs	5	2	2
		Charter Members	184	77	61
		New Members	3566	2550	1897
		Drops	1387	1632	1708
		Net Growth	2456	1085	347

December (Only) Results

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	Dec-15	Dec-16
330		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	33	35
		Drops	133	148
		Net Growth	-98	-112
331		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	28	33
		Drops	60	48
		Net Growth	-31	-15
332		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	48	28
		Drops	85	120
		Net Growth	-37	-90
333		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	27	0
	Japan	New Members	81	54
		Drops	141	161
		Net Growth	-30	-107
Total		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	27	0
		New Members	190	150
		Drops	419	477
		Net Growth	-196	-324

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

MD	GMT Area	CA 5-Jap	2015-2016 2nd Qtr	2016-2017 2nd Qtr
330		New Clubs	1	0
	Japan	Charter Members	40	0
	Japan	New Members	172	126
		Drops Net Growth	239 -15	243 -108
		Net Glowali	10	100
331		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	141	96
		Drops	117	109
		Net Growth	25	-12
332		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Japan	New Members	227	131
		Drops	138	182
		Net Growth	91	-46
333		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	27	2
	Japan	New Members	446	204
		Drops	246	297
		Net Growth	231	-83
Total		New Clubs	2	0
		Charter Members	67	2
		New Members	986	557
		Drops	740	831
		Net Growth	332	-249